Filled and signed Tender documents (i.e., Part-I only) in prescribed form shall be 

uploaded on MSTC website. Part-I of the e-Tender will contain the Bank's standard 

technical and commercial conditions for the proposed work and Tenderers' covering 

letter. Tenderer shall submit EMD of ₹90,560/- (Rupees ninety thousand five hundred 

and sixty only)  through NEFT, details of NEFT: Beneficiary name: Reserve Bank of 

India, Kolkata; IFSC: RBIS0KLPA01 (Numeric Zero at 5th and 10th place from left); 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn

A/c no. 186003001.

[...]

Availability of tenders for viewing December 29, 2025 

f. Pre-Bid meeting 
Offline, December 29, 2025 at 11:00 hrs. 
Venue - Estate Department, RBI, Kolkata. 

g. Publication of minutes of pre-bid 
meeting / addendum, if any 

On December 30, 2025 

h. Earnest Money Deposit 

₹90,560/- (Rupees ninety thousand five 
hundred and sixty only) in the form of NEFT 
as per para 5(a) of the tender under 
General Rules and Instructions to the 
Bidders.  

NEFT Details 
 A/c No – 186003001. 

IFSC –  RBIS0KLPA01 

i. Last date of submission of EMD  January 06, 2026 till 11:00 hrs 

j.